
2025-26 Campbell County High School Wrestling 
Schedule 

Monday, November 24  First Day of Practice    

Friday. December 5  Weight Certification @ CCHS   

     CCHS 6:30am; Sundance 8:30am; Hulett 9:00am 

Friday, December 12  Boys JV @ Niobrara Co. (Lusk) Tournament       

Fri/Sat, December 12/13  Girls & Boys @ Rapid City Invite         

Fri/Sat, December 19/20  Boys @ Pat Weede Invite @ Rec Center  

Saturday, December 20  Girls @ Sheridan Invite     

Saturday, December 20  Boys JV @ Wright Duals   

Fri/Sat, January 9/10  Girls & Boys @ Shane Shatto Invite  

Boys @ Douglas & Girls @ Glenrock 

Tuesday, January 13  Girls & Boys JV @ Sundance      

Fri/Sat, January 16/17  Girls @ Casper Natrona Tournament 

     Boys @ Casper KW Trojan Border Wars   

Fri/Sat, January 23/24  Girls & Boys @ Moorcroft’s 

Dylan Humes Tournament  

Tuesday, January 27  Girls & Boys @ Thunder Basin Dual 

      4:00 Weigh-ins; 5:00 JV Matches 

      6:00 Varsity Girls followed by Varsity Boys 

Th/Fri, January 29/30  Girls @ Ron Thon Invite @ Riverton   

Fri/Sat, January 30/31  Boys @ Ron Thon Invite @ Riverton 

Tuesday, February 3  Girls & Boys Home Dual vs Sturgis 3:00 Weigh-ins; 

 4:00 JV Boys/Girls Matches; 5:00 Varsity Girls; 6:00 Varsity Boys 

 



2025-26 Campbell County High School Wrestling 
Schedule 

Friday, February 6   4A East/West Conference Dual Tournament  

     Girls @ Rock Springs (Varsity) 

     Boys @ Cheyenne East (Varsity)  

Saturday, February 7  4A East/West Conference Dual Tournament 

     Girls @ Rock Springs (Varsity) 

     Boys @ Cheyenne East (Varsity)  

Tuesday, February 10  Girls & Boys Home Dual vs. Douglas   

(Senior Night) Weigh-ins 4:00   

5:00 JV Boys/Girls Matches; 6:00 Varsity Girls; 7:00 Varsity Boys 

Friday, February 13  Girls & Boys @ Sheridan Dual  

      3:00 Weigh-ins; 4:00 JV Matches 

      5:00 Varsity Girls/ 6:00 Varsity Boys 

Fri/Sat, February 20/21  Girls @ Regional Tournament @ Douglas 

Saturday, February 21  Boys @ Regional Tournament @ TBHS 

Th/Fri/Sat, February 26/27/28 

  @ State Wrestling Tournament @ Ford Events Center @ Casper 

 

Updated 11/18/25 

Please see website for additional updates. 

 

 


